
Revision to Delaware GDF Vapor Recovery Regulations 
Review Committee Members and Meeting Participants List 
(Updated after the fifth committee meeting on 06/25/2014) 
 

 Organization & Name Telephone E-mail 

1 Wilson Baker, Inc. 

 Mark Baker 302-684-8569 mark@wilsonbaker.com 

2 Wawa 

 Josh Worth 610-761-3574 Joshua.m.worth@wawa.com 

3 Royal Farms 

 Tom Ruszin 410-274-1621 truszin@royalfarms.com 

4 Southern Maryland Oil 

 Steve Stookey 301-932-3671 SStookey@twgi.net 

5 Crompco 

 Ed Kubinsky 610-276-5914 Ed.kubinsky@crompco.com 

 Bob Minissale 610-633-9705 Bob.minissale@crompco.com 

 Jennifer Foster 610-276-5953 Jennifer.foster@crompco.com 

6 Sunoco, Inc. 

 Jen Celeste 610-859-3483 jlceleste@sunocoinc.com 

7 UST Services Corp. 

 Mark Devey 410-286-3850 mdevey@ustservicescorp.com 

8 Mid-Atlantic Petroleum Distributors Association 

 Ellen Valentino 410-693-2226 evalentino@ellenvalentino.com 

 American Petroleum Institute 

 Gary Patterson  302-270-5287 gpattersongallc@gmail.com 

9 Delaware Nature Society 

 Seth Ross 610-345-0669 Ross.seth@gmail.com 

10 Sierra Club Delaware Chapter 

 Amy Roe 302-690-6956 amywroe@gmail.com 

 Stephanie Herron 302-468-4550 Stephanie.herron@sierraclub.org 

11 Citizen 

 Jim McKelvey 302-743-7801 jimmckelvey@verizon.net 

12 7-Eleven, Inc. 

 David Petersen 407-403-2995 david.petersen@7-11.com 

13 Husky 

 Joseph V. Laschke 636-388-5055 jlaschke@husky.com 

 Sam Carey 410-960-4897 sam@tr2corp.com 

 John Myers 443-249-0064 johnmyers@husky.com 

14 ARID Technologies, Inc. 

 Ted Tiberi 630-681-8500 ttiberi@ARIDtech.com 

15 Franklin Fueling Systems 

 Luis Molina 908-358-9358 Molina@franklinfueling.com 

mailto:ttiberi@ARIDtech.com


 Jason Grant 207-571-1191 grant@franklinfueling.com 

16 Veeder-Root 

 Jake Brown 860-651-2803 jbrown@veeder.com 

 

17 Division of Air Quality (DAQ) and Tanks Management Section (TMS), DNREC 

 Frank Gao, DAQ 302-323-4542 Frank.gao@state.de.us 

 Jim Snead, DAQ 302-323-4542 James.snead@state.de.us 

 Dave Fees, DAQ 302-739-9402 David.fees@state.de.us 

 Ron Amirikian, DAQ 302-739-9402 Ronald.amirikian@state.de.us 

 Colin Gomes, DAQ 302-323-4542 Colin.gomes@state.de.us 

 Tom Postell, DAQ 302-739-9402 Tom.postell@state.de.us 

 Jim Coverdale, DAQ 302-323-4542 James.Coverdale@state.de.us 

 Peter Rollo, TMS 302-395-2500 Peter.rollo@state.de.us 

 John Sunkler, TMS 302-395-2500 John.sunkler@state.de.us 

 Barbara Kirkland, TMS 302-395-2500 Barbara.kirkland@state.de.us 

 Alex Rittberg, TMS 302-395-2500 Alex.rittberg@state.de.us 

 


